
 
O F F I C E  O F  T H E  M I S S I O N  D I R E C T O R  

NATIONAL HEALTH MISSION, ASSAM 
Saikia Commercial Complex, Sri Nagar Path, Near Post Office Bus Stand 

G. S. Road, Christianbasti, Guwahati – 781005 
Website: https://nhm.assam.gov.in :: Phone No: 0361-2340236/39 :: Email Id: mdnrhmasm@gmail.com 

 

No: NHM/18013/3/2019-PROC-NHM/ECF-117235/P-196       Date: 31-03-2020
  

Extension Notice 
 

 
 This has reference to the e-tender No: NHM/18013/3/2019-PROC-NHM/ECF-117235/P-
188 DATE: 16-03-2020  for entering into rate contract for supply ESSENTIAL SUTURES, 

STAPLERS, MEDICAL DEVICE to health facilities under Department of Health & Family Welfare, 
Govt. of Assam. 
Details as below: 

Pre bid meeting Date & Time Pre-bid meeting scheduled on 2/04 2020 at 2.00 
PM will be held through Video Conference (VC) 
instead of meeting at NHM-SHQ to avoid social 
gathering. Join Zoom Meeting 
https://zoom.us/j/566663033 
Meeting ID: 566 663 033 

Start Date & Time for online submission of 
Bid and Offline Submission on Hard Copies 

Time. 2.00 pm & Date. 11/04/2020, NHM-SHQ 

End Date & Time for online submission of 
Bid and Offline Submission on Hard Copies 

Time. 2.00 pm& Date. 17/04/2020, NHM-SHQ 

Date & Time for opening of Technical Bid Time. 4.00 pm & 17/04/2020, NHM-SHQ 

 
 
 ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE TENDER REFERRED TO ABOVE SHALL 
REMAIN UNCHANGED.  

 
 

                Sd/-         
 Mission Director,  NHM, Assam 

 

https://nhm.assam.gov.in/

